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CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to the financial administration of the Tobacco Settlement Funds Account; and declaring

an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. In addition to transfers to the Tobacco Enforcement Fund under ORS

293.537, the Oregon Department of Administrative Services shall make the following trans-

fers from the Tobacco Settlement Funds Account for the biennium beginning July 1, 2017:

(1) To the Oregon Health

and Science University

Bond Fund established under

section 14, chapter 921,

Oregon Laws 2001 ..................... $ 30,906,415

(2) To the Oregon Health

Authority for expenses of

the Oregon Health Plan ............ $154,844,700

(3) To the Oregon Health

Authority for community

mental health programs ........... $ 13,841,200

(4) To the Department of

Education for physical

education related grants

authorized by ORS 329.501 ........ $ 3,564,100

SECTION 2. This 2017 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public

peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2017 Act takes effect

July 1, 2017.
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